

Indore Centre

इन्दौर केन्द्र

UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग - परमाणू ऊर्जा विभाग वैज्ञानिक अनूसंधान संकृत

(An autonomous institution of UGC, New Delhi) (विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग, नई दिल्ली द्वारा स्थापित स्वशासीं संस्थान) (Formerly : Inter University Consortium for DAE Facilities; IUC-DAEF)

Ref: CSR-IC/BL-04/CRS-101/2018-19/1376

31 March 2018

Dr. Sunil Deshpande, B.A. Marathwada University, University Campus, Samarth Nagar, Aurangabad – 431 001. Email: <u>sunildeshpande1232000@yahoo.com</u>.

Sub:- Your CRS entitled "Pair Distribution Function Studies of X ray Filament Materials".

Dear Dr. Sunil Deshpande,

We are happy to inform you that your CRS proposal has been renewed for one more year for the period 1st April, 2018 to 31st March, 2019, subject to compliance of other procedures.

 The financial allocation for this year will be: Project Fellow (@ Rs.14,000/- pm) + HRA Contingency Consumables

- Rs. 1,68,000/-Rs. 15,000/-Rs. 30,000/-
- 2. Dr. K.K. Pandey from RRCAT and Dr. N.P. Lalla from CSR side will coordinate the activities of the project.
- 3. The Project will be reviewed at the end of each year and a decision will be taken on the financial allocation for the succeeding year.
- 4. The CSR will be able to reimburse the travel expenses to investigators as well as student under the project as per CSR guidelines for visiting CSR, Indore Centre on project work.
- 5. The PI and the co-ordinator from CSR side are requested to make every effort to complete the project in time that may enable the research scholar working in the project to complete his/her Ph.D. degree well within the stipulated time limit.
- 6. This is a Collaborative Research Scheme. In view of the complex and involved nature of the experiments, any publication emerging under the project must be of collaborative in nature with due consents from the participating institutions / persons, and in consultation with the CRS coordinator. The publication should also acknowledge the UGC-DAE CSR, Indore for the project support.

Yours sincerely,

(V. Ganesan) Centre-Director

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Administrative Officer-I (Accounts), UGC-DAE CSR, Indore Centre.
- 2. The Registrar, B.A. Marathwada University, Aurangabad-431 001.
- 3. Dr. N.P. Lalla, CSR, Indore Centre.
- 4. The PS to Centre-Director, CSR, Indore Centre for project file.